
2025 Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli Japan

2025.8.8 Open Practice 2

START :11:10:00

FINISH :12:45:03

2025.08.08 WEATHER：Cloudy TRACK：Dry 岡山国際サーキット 3.703km

No. C.P. Name NAT Dealership Besttime Behind Gap Km/h Lap

1 88 1
2 55 1
3 118 1
4 3 2
5 4 3
6 116 2
7 51 2
8 16 4
9 15 3

10 77 4
11 65 5
12 181 1
13 19 6
14 101 3
15 124 2
16 139 4
17 129 3
18 102 5
19 196 6
20 107 4
21 193 7
22 108 8
23 123 9
24 222 1 12:25:48

11:20:59
488 YOSUKE YAMAKI JPN Gran Testa Nagano 1'44.313 14.250 8.616 127.796 14/25

11:50:33
ShellAM YOSHIFUMI KOMATSU JPN Nicole Competizione 1'35.697 5.634 1.293 139.302  6/ 6

12:17:47
ShellAM John Leo JPN CORNES SHIBA 1'34.404 4.341 0.818 141.210  4/21

12:30:32
ShellAM LIANG CHEN YU CHN Rosso Scuderia 1'33.586 3.523 0.594 142.444 18/29

12:24:30
Shell PHIL KIM KOR Nicole Competizione 1'32.992 2.929 0.015 143.354 23/30

11:21:56
ShellAM TAKESHI SHOGAKI JPN CORNES SHIBA 1'32.977 2.914 0.259 143.377 19/30

12:26:07
ShellAM MASAHARU KATSUMATA JPN Nicole Competizione 1'32.718 2.655 0.449 143.778  7/29

12:19:44
Shell MASAFUMI HIWATASHI JPN European Version 1'32.269 2.206 0.188 144.478 23/24

12:15:14
ShellAM ALEX FOX FRA YANASE Fiorano Motori 1'32.081 2.018 0.186 144.773 18/28

12:17:08
Shell MASARU YONEDA JPN CORNES OSAKA 1'31.895 1.832 0.047 145.066 16/23

12:26:32
ShellAM YASUHITO FUKUI JPN CORNES SHIBA 1'31.848 1.785 0.022 145.140 19/27

12:10:12
PirelliAM YASUTAKA SHIRASAKI JPN Rosso Scuderia 1'31.826 1.763 0.132 145.175 15/24

12:32:34
Shell NORIKAZU SHIBATA JPN CORNES OSAKA 1'31.694 1.631 0.150 145.384 11/15

12:21:01
PirelliAM TSUTOMU SHIMOYAMA JPN CORNES SHIBA 1'31.544 1.481 0.004 145.622 28/36

11:21:42
PirelliAM YAMATATSU JPN CORNES OSAKA 1'31.540 1.477 0.179 145.628 17/18

12:00:40
PirelliAM COLD MAX JPN CORNES OSAKA 1'31.361 1.298 0.057 145.913  4/35

12:43:14
Pirelli TADAO UEMATSU JPN CORNES SHIBA 1'31.304 1.241 0.415 146.005  9/24

11:51:35
PirelliAM KANJI YAGURA JPN CORNES OSAKA 1'30.889 0.826 0.003 146.671 28/28

12:37:00
ShellAM HIROYASU SAHARA JPN CORNES NAGOYA 1'30.886 0.823 0.160 146.676  9/26

12:09:10
Pirelli NOBUHIRO IMADA JPN Rosso Scuderia 1'30.726 0.663 0.097 146.935 25/27

12:44:17
Pirelli ANNA INOTSUME JPN Auto Speciale 1'30.629 0.566 0.247 147.092 11/23

12:43:09
ShellAM SATORU KAKO JPN M.Auto Italia 1'30.382 0.319 0.138 147.494 32/32
PirelliAM MOTOHIKO ISOZAKI JPN CORNES SHIBA 1'30.244 0.181 0.181 147.720 28/30

JPN 1'30.063

Pos Class TIMEofDAY

148.016 11/28 12:02:43Pirelli SOTA MUTO M.Auto Italia


